

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3570 OF 2024

Kamgar Rajya Vima Yojna, KaramchariPETITIONER
Sanghatana (maharashtra) And Ors

V/S

Union Of India Through The Secretary, MinistryRESPONDENT
Of Labour And Employment And Ors

Adv Annie Nadar a/w L K Jadhav for Petitioner

Adv Shailesh S Pathak for R No 2 & 3

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ

DATE : 10th July, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 06/08/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)