

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3570 OF 2024

Kamgar Rajya Vima Yojna & Ors.

.. Petitioners

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Ms. Annie Nadar, Advocate for the Petitioners

Mr. Shailesh S. Pathak, Advocate for the Respondent-ESIC

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 26th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

Post this matter on 30th April 2026.

[GAUTAM ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]